



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 371/2025 & I.A. 13922/2025**
SH. ANUP KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Advocate.**

versus

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Defendants
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.08.2025

1. As per office report, Defendants No. 1 to 6 have been served through ordinary process on 18.07.2025. While service through speed post has been effected to Defendants No. 2, 4 and 5, with respect to the remaining Defendants, the service report is awaited.
2. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred for today.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 18.09.2025.
4. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/RW/YA