



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 371/2025

SH. ANUP KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yugansh Mittal & Mr.
Keshav Poonia, Advocates.

versus

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tanishka Patel and Mr.
Ankit Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. As per office noting, all defendants have been served on 18.07.2025 with ordinary summons. As per the affidavit of service filed by plaintiff, the defendants have been served on 12.07.2025.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendants sought adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well today.
3. Defendants are directed to file the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated time as per law. Replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents thereto be filed within 30 days as per law.
4. Re-notify the present matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **20th November, 2025.**
5. As per order dated 20.08.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the matter has been listed before the undersigned



today as well as on 18.09.2025.

6. At joint request, the date of **18.09.2025** stands cancelled.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 08, 2025/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any