



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 371/2025**

SH. ANUP KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Adv.

versus

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pulkit Dandona, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Defendants have failed to remove the objection for bringing their written statement on record despite the fact that they have been served in July 2025. The outer limit of 120 days for filing written statement has already lapsed. Therefore, right of defendants to file written statement stands closed.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Re-notify the present matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **18th March, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any