



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 371/2025 & I.A. 13922/2025**
SH. ANUP KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Adv.

versus

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
18.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs contends that there are instructions that the matter has been settled between the parties and seeks time.
2. Put up on 13.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026/Pa