



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 371/2025 & I.A. 13922/2025**
SH. ANUP KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aditya Dev Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks adjournment.
2. Put up on 08.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 18, 2026
'ha'